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NOTICES UNDER THE W ASTE LANDS ORDINANCES.

[Notice under “ The Waste Lands Ordinances, 1897, 1899, and 1900.” ]

rilAKB notice, that unless within three months from 25th October, 1900, the persons, if any, who claim any interest in
the ~enfcl°ned or. “  ar̂  on,e or P101? of such landg> appear before the Assistant Government Agent ofthe Kegalla District, at the Kegalla Kachchen, and make claim to the said lands or any of them or to some interest therein ;
bv w r iH n ^ n t d e r ^ b ^ r f u T ^  in Pursuance of the powers vested in him by Ordinance No. 1 of 1897, shall declare
the'crown Und6r ais “ and *bat said lands or such of them, as to which no claim has been made, are the property of

-----------  Bebtbam Hill ,
Assistant Government Agent.

Description of Lands referred to.

Districti ?antx“  : - the ViUag6 AlapalaWal& MaWata patta °f Pa^ u r u  korale, in the Kegalla

Lot. Name of Land. Extent.
A. E. P.

1 ... Talagollahena ... • .. 5 2 103 D ehigalasseheu a 49 3 214 Hlengatennemukalana 16 2 95 ... Siyambalagahamulahena, Katukohumalahena ... 46 1 306 Galandamukalana 0 2 227 Do. 2 3 189
10

... Dikhenyaya 39 1 7Dikhenamukalana ... ... 5 0 29

166 1 26

on preliminary plan 176; and bounded on the north by land appearing in title plan 67,013 forming a portion of Ettie 
estate claimed by J. Orchard, Suduhakurudemya claimed by N. Setuwa, and the village boundary of Udumagama village • 
on the east by Demya-ela, Mmimaruhena claimed by the Crown, Gallenamullehena and Galapalahena claimed by Huratal- 
peaige Ukkuwa, Sothanamadudemya and Sothanamadukumbura claimed by i'addessalage Mohota, Harankawadeniya and 
Hitmawatta claimed by Jayasmpedige Surangani, Medagedarawatta claimed by Nuwarapassapedige Siriya, Hitinawatta 
claimed by Jayasmpedige Ukku and others, Rasnagollawatta and Hitinawatta claimed by Nuwarapassapedige Rattarana 
Hdawatta claimed by Jayasmpedige Lammduwa, Waudadeniyewatta claimed by Aronan Chetty, Muttettulandewatta and 
Aswedduma claimed by Liyannalage Seti, Hattakumbura claimed by Godageliyaddalage Kiri Menika and others, Bppela-
kumbura claimed by Ruppassapedige Unga and others, Gantuniadeniya (P. P. | g )  and Sanduwakumbura claimed by
Godageliyaddalage Kiri Baiya and others, PolgahamulaHyadda claimed by Wick’ramapedige Mohota, Dewelkoneaswedduma 
claimed by Wickramapedige Akura Velduraya, Dewelkonedeniya claimed by Wickramapedige Hapi; on the south by Tala- 
polawatta and Palawatta claimed by Wickramapedige Akura Velduraya, Panwattadeniya claimed by Wickramapedige 
Mohota and others Yakambesamewatta claimed by Wickramapedige Sedara and others, Kiripalkadawatta and Kiripalkada- 
deniya claimed by Rajapassapedige Kira and others, Buluwawatta claimed by Nuwarapassapedige Siriya and others Hitina-
r f l n d ^ e W d t t  Mu“ ett1li!aI1lda claimed Liyannalage Seti, Helamada-aswedduma claimedby Godageliyaddalage Km Baiya, Helamada claimed by Wickramapedige Akura and others, and Boyagodahena claimed by 
Godageliyaddalage Kin Baiya ; on the west by the village boundary of Watura village. y e ena ciaimea Dy

the notice*'-L<>t & °D prehminary pIan 176 oalled Sottanamada, included within the aforesaid boundaries, is excluded from

,, ?• ' „ ot 12 °u prdinuuary plan 176 called Pillamukalana, in extent 3 acres 2 roods and 30 perches' and bounded on the 
north by Boyagodagehena claimed by Godao-eliyadala°-e Kiri Baivn • nr, *1,0 oounae? °“

the north Lby G o d a ^ a d & ^ t f f e i 11 onTh * ^ 7  2 ] ’oods P f  obes; and bounded on
Nuwarapassapedige Siriya and others; on the west by the tillage boundary of the wttura^v'iUage7 by

the north^and°east

Parambe village; on the west by Dehiyattehena ( —y- .8’”07) claimed by the Crown
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, ,1 Loi 7« oa Preliminary plan 17C called TennapitamiUilleniukaluua, in extent 1 acre 2 mods and 7 perches- and
Bounded on the north by Nagahamulahena claimed by Mohota and others, Searaganawellahena claimed Ragapassape'' 
oeaara and others ; on the east, south, and west by Amunawellehena claimed by Etugalpedige Kiri Menika and others

( 2 )

7.,, n iJ'0* l 7 0n Preliminary Plan 17t> called Radawalahena, in extent 16 acres 1 rood and 30 perches; and bounded on the 
north by JNagahamulahena claimed by Mohota and others, Searaganawelahena, &c., claimed by Raiapassapedige Sedara and others : on the ~i~ - — j-i------- *-i. j -------- • - - —- -- -- -east by Kaluela-ela 

,P. P. 511
on the south by laud described on preliminary plan 177,188 called Yatikalawelahena 

claimed by W. L. Strachan (— ) and the village boundary .of Erabodupitiya village ; on the west by Amunawellakena 
and Paragahamulahena claimed by Etugalpedige)Kiri Menika and others.
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C-DUJIAGAMA §

f

Watura Village

LT y<\ G ' ' " e ' m ,n " , l r t e " ” S « " > P » I a h e „ .

f \jK ®°th«namadukmnDui,a 
-C3 . , Sarankatvadeuiyo

J  Hitl oft watte
■Medagedarawatta 
Hitinawatta 

RasnagnJlawntta

AawMdumft

Huttakumbura

EJppelakumbura

PilTaEena Balagalahoia
ĴLahenaa

'piVlah.«Lia

Balagalahena

,.a\a\ven--

4058
8909

Sanduakumbura

p»J«aljamuIaij3,add<1

Dewel kona-as wedd «m a 
Dewelkon adcuiya

£*V.v

Siyambalawabena

cl Aln«nawelah«na
Pnrujahamnlaheii!
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Situation : Alapalawala village in Mawata pattuwa

Name of Land.
Talagollahena 
Dehigalassehena 
Elengatennemukalana 
Siyambalagahamulaheua,

hena
Galandamukalana 

Do.
Dikhena, &c.
Dikhenamukalana 
Pillamukalana 
Balagalamukalana

Do.

Katukohumula-

of Parannkuru korale.
Extent. 

A. R. P.Lot.
1
3
4
5.

6
7
9

10
12
13
14 
51 
58 
62 
70
76
77

Surveyor-General's Office. 
Colombo, October 20, 1899.

Uspelenamukalana 
Dehiattem ukalan a 
Madubariahena
Moragahamullewattemukalana
Tennepitamilillamukalana
Radawalahena

5 2 10 
49 3 21 
16 2 9

46 1 30 
0 2 22
2 3 18

39 1 7
5 0 29
3 2 30
4 2 12 
4 0 18

13 1 12 
3 3 7
0 2 15 
3 2 5
1 2 7 

16 1 30
S. J. C. M o r e , 

for Surveyor-General.
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